PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3177457

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NXP B.V.	01/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUINTIC MICROELECTRONICS (WUXI) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 610, WUXI NATIONAL IC DESIGN PARK (CHUANGYUAN BUILDING)
Internal Address:	NO. 21-1, CHANGJIANG ROAD
City:	WUXI CITY, JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 71

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6664865
Patent Number:	6703887
Patent Number:	6774740
Patent Number:	6795843
Patent Number:	6798290
Patent Number:	6801089
Patent Number:	6856205
Patent Number:	6952133
Patent Number:	6980786
Patent Number:	6985703
Patent Number:	7054605
Patent Number:	7061341
Patent Number:	7109815
Patent Number:	7132889
Patent Number:	7135929
Patent Number:	7157971
Patent Number:	7164318
Patent Number:	7171170
Patent Number:	7382849
Patent Number:	7412213

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 034747 FRAME: 0893

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7450915
Patent Number:	7479815
Patent Number:	7489916
Patent Number:	7496338
Patent Number:	7522005
Patent Number:	7522017
Patent Number:	7548122
Patent Number:	7587179
Patent Number:	7595626
Patent Number:	7609118
Patent Number:	7672648
Patent Number:	7675379
Patent Number:	7679468
Patent Number:	7764139
Patent Number:	7825714
Patent Number:	7839231
Patent Number:	7868691
Patent Number:	7894545
Patent Number:	7920033
Patent Number:	7924101
Patent Number:	7970367
Patent Number:	7974374
Patent Number:	7999608
Patent Number:	8067989
Patent Number:	8095087
Patent Number:	8111776
Patent Number:	8131229
Patent Number:	8193871
Patent Number:	8300732
Patent Number:	8301086
Patent Number:	8212602
Patent Number:	8213890
Patent Number:	8237485
Patent Number:	8238844
Patent Number:	8258869
Patent Number:	8280340
Patent Number:	8595538
Application Number:	12172147

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12535599
Application Number:	61369676
Application Number:	12872195
Application Number:	12893280
Application Number:	61487230
Application Number:	12908880
Application Number:	13116532
Patent Number:	8712354
Application Number:	13777415
Application Number:	61985469
Application Number:	61985470
Application Number:	61985471
Patent Number:	6724235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-2001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-2000

Email: cynthia.mckinley@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061456/446917	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN XIANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Alan Xiang/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Quintic_Assignment#page1.tif source=Quintic_Assignment#page2.tif source=Quintic_Assignment#page3.tif source=Quintic_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") dated as of January 5, 2015 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by and between NXP B.V., a Dutch *besloten venootshap* with an office at High Tech Campus 60, 5656 AG Eindhoven, the Netherlands ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Quintic Microelectronics (Wuxi) Co., Ltd., a PRC limited liability company, with an office at Room 610, Wuxi National IC Design Park (Chuangyuan Building), NO.21-1, Changjiang Road, Wuxi City, Jiangsu Province, The People's Republic of China ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to each issued patent and each pending patent application identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> (collectively, the "<u>Transferred Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Patents Transfer Agreement, dated as of November 21, 2014 (the "<u>IP Agreement</u>"), by and between Assignor and Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign and transfer, and Assignee desires to receive, the Transferred Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the premises and covenants set forth in the IP Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors and assigns forever, without any restrictions, limitations or reservations all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Patents, including without limitation, (i) any and all rights of priority and any foreign patents issuing thereon, (ii) all extensions, divisions, reissues, renewals and continuations thereof, (iii) all income, royalties or payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Transferred Patents, (iv) all past, present and future claims, counterclaims, credits, causes of action, choses in action, rights of recovery and rights of setoff against third persons for infringement or other unauthorized violation of the Transferred Patents, together with the right at law or in equity to sue for and collect any resulting recovery of damages, lost profits, legal fees and costs, and (v) any and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all collectively, the "Assigned Rights"), and Assignee does hereby accept assignment of the Assigned Rights from Assignor.

Assignee, its successors and assigns shall hold the rights to the Assigned Rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The internal law, without regard for conflicts of laws principles, of the State of California shall govern the validity of this Assignment, the construction of its terms, and the interpretation and enforcement of the rights and duties of the parties hereto.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been signed on behalf of each of the parties hereto as of the date first written above.

NXP B.V.	Quintic Microelectronics (Wuxi) Co., Ltd.
By:	Ву:
Name: WLM WEERTS	Name: Xiaodong Jin
Title: SR. D. RETTOR IPSL.	Title: <u>CEO</u>
[Notary Seal for Assignor]	[Notary Seal for Assignee]

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF California	
STATE OF <u>California</u> ss.: COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u>	
to me known to be the person who executed t sworn by me, did depose and say that he is th Ltd., a PRC limited liability company, and the name of Quintic Microelectronics (Wuxi) Co	2014, before me personally came [name], he foregoing instrument, and who, being duly e CEO of Quintic Microelectronics (Wuxi) Co., at he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm ., Ltd., and that he had authority to sign the same, the same as the act and deed of said firm for the
KATE SMITH Commission # 2033107 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Jul 12, 2017	Notary Public - State of California Printed Name Kate Smith, notary public
My Commission Expires:	
July 12	. 2017

RECORDED: 01/09/2015